
NATIONAL COUNCIL OF PROVINCES

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NUMBER: 92 [CW142E]

DATE OF PUBLICATION: 02 MARCH 2012


Mr D Joseph (DA-WC) to ask the Minister of Finance:

Whether the (a) National Treasury and (b) Provincial Treasuries contributed any funds towards the Centenary Celebrations of a certain organisation (name furnished); if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, what (i) amount in each case and (ii) are the further relevant

details.

                            CW142E


REPLY:

(a) The National Treasury has not contributed any funds towards the Centenary

Celebrations. The National Treasury does not fund requests that do not form part of the mandate of the department as guided by the Public Finance Management Act.

(b) The Provincial Treasuries are the best place to respond to this question.

(i) N/a

(ii) N/a

